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Integrity, Honor

and Excellence
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Dear Parents, Students, Alumni and Fans:

Education at Christian Brothers High School extends beyond the classroom into the
athletic arena as our student-athletes garner important life lessons in teamwork,
perseverance, competition, and school spirit. In our ninth year as a member of the Capital
Athletic League, CB brought home three league titles in women’s golf, women’s soccer,
and women’s volleyball. We are proud to acknowledge the phenomenal accomplishments
of all the teams during the 2021-22 school year. We had five teams compete in the CIF
Sac-Joaquin Section Championships contests and the Cross Country and Track team also
had members compete at the CIF State level. We look forward to more spirited
competition as the Falcons face off against Capital Christian, Del Campo, El Camino, Rio
Americano, Sacramento High School, and Vista del Lago in 2022-23.

This year, more than 700 young men and women will participate in one or more of the
school’s 27 sports. They will take to the field, court, track, and pool — having earned the
privilege to compete through hard work in the weight room, practice field, and in the
classroom. They are young men and women committed to values of integrity, honor, and
excellence.

Together as a Lasallian Catholic community, we celebrate the achievements of our
student-athletes and ask that you join us in showing enthusiastic and positive support for
these young women and men and all our league and non-league opponents, Thank you
for your support of Christian Brothers High School’s student-athletes. Go Falcons!

Live Jesus in our hearts!

God Bless,

= .
Qo ity Lo s B e
Dr. Crystal LeRoy ~ Annemarie Bacich, Ed.M.  Dale Milton Melissa Flowers
President Principal Athletic Director  Athletic Director

A COLLEGE PREPARATORY SCHOOL IN THE LASALLIAN TRADITION

4315 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. « Sacramento, CA 95820-2727 » (916) 733-3600 « www.cbhs-sacramento.org



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2022-2023

STUDENT ATHLETIC TRAINERS

ATHLETIC TRAINERS STUDENTATHLETIC TRAINERS

N_ica Jordan, ATC Name Year Name Year
Kiana Lacaden, ATC Aidan Abansado 24 Eliza Lopez 23
Lorenzo Bautista 24 Katherine Lopez 23

Alexandrea Burgos '25 Stephanie Luna-Gutierrez '23

:;'"“mer m’uckwilg? Aklo Briana Burgos '23 Isabella Lutzenberger 24
argarstAkanie Isabelle Catanyag '24 Kerrigan Lynch '24
s D Elissa Christian :24 Valeria Marquez 24
Michaal P. Leathars *02 Parker Clymer—Engelhart ,24 Joseph McCloskey 24
Rachel Davis 24 Ariana Milner 24

Mia Depina 23 Eyvonne Nguyen 25

Isabella English Gandara '25 Kaylin Perry 24

Jillian Ernce 25 Yoltzin Ponce 23

Sage Felder 23 Scarlet Pope 23

Kaia Foster ‘24 Sarah Pritchard 24

Liliana Franco 24 Andrea Ramirez 23

Ehlyssa Gonzales 24 Ashley Rodriguez 23

Aneil Harmon 23 Hudson Schempp 25

Maya Hilger 23 Izabella Temple 24

Joshua Lewis 25 Olivia Yee 24




2022-2023 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

STUDENT ATHLETIC TRAINERS

SENIORS

| Briana Burgos
Mia Depina
Sage Felder
Maya Hilger
Eliza Lopez

. : 4
b 4

Michael P. Leathers '02, MD Katherine Lopez

Stephanie Luna-Gutierrez
Yoltzin Ponce
Scarlet Pope

Andrea Ramirez
Ashley Rodriguez



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2022-2023
JUNIOR VARSITY CHEER
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Head Coach Name Year
Cesar Salgado Gianna Atkinson '26
Kendra Bird 26
Assistant Coaches Amaiya Buchanan-Hoimes '26
Ky-Acia Anderson Xitlali Carmona '26
Kayla Ellis Yaretzi Garcia '26
Delaney Halstead '26
Eliana Lozano '26
Hazel Macko '26
Camila Marin '26
Alessandra Montez '26
Alessandra Mora '26
Claire Nichols '26
Desiree Ntale '26
Aundrea Rodriguez '26
Jayna Romero 25
Mia Schmidt 25
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TEAM

Name

Jasmyne Achondo
Lila Austin

Kaedyn Brown

Olivia Cabrera

Avery Chapman

Lyla Chavez

Natalia Finney

Xareni Garcia

Akemi lto

Amiyah Kemp
Katherine Koch
Caroline Kramer
Kennedy Lindsay
Aminah Lucero-Mattis
Gisele Matocq
Alexandra Mendonsa
Sofia O’Connell

SENIORS ‘

2022-2023 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS
VARSITY CHEER
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Natalia Finney
Xareni Garcia
Caroline Kramer
Gisele Matocq




CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2022-2023

CROSS COUNTRY
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GOACHES

Head Coach
Danny Delgado '79

Assistant Coaches
Megan Geary
David Levasseur
Larry Reel "91

TEAM

Name

Bradley Bertossa
Nicholas Buckman
Nikos Burciaga
John Buxie

Claire Carollo
Nathan Carrasco
Lucas Carrillo
Brady Carson
Alexander Chavez
Elissa Cook
Katelyn Cook
Diego Cortes-Torres
Irene Cretu
Caitlynn Drew
Mason Edgett
Soliyana Emira
William Faust
Lucia Fernandez Y Garcia
Ryan Ferreira
Dominic Fontana
Bridget Fitzpatrick
Rocco Giordano
Senyah Haynes

Year
'23
26
23
'26
23
24
24
24
25
24
26
24
25
23
26
26
25
26
26
24
'23
25
26

RS

Hame

Elise Henderson
Joaquin Hernande
Jonah Hrabe

Ella Johl

Anna Katsandres
Scott Kong
Nicolette Kufasimes
Jackson Levasseur
Isaac Lindberg
Arabella Lobo
Ashley Lobo
Stephanie Luna-Gutierrez
Mackenna Lynch
Ava Maita

Natalie Martin
Eduardo Mariinez
Alexanderia Moya
Samuel Nealon
Eyvonne Nguyen
Marina Noey
Mikiko Palmieri
Elise Perkins
Alexander Potter

Year
26
'23
26
25
26
'26
26
26
25
25
‘24
23
'26
‘26
'26
'26
'23
24
25
25
'25
25
25
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BROTHERS

Name

Preston Rabey
Cristopher Reali

Finn Rigby

Diego Rivas-Hernandez
Alicia Romani

Paige Rupert

Reign Saldana

Brody Simi

Tyler Simi

Edwin Sperring

Jack Steen

Robin Sunada
Nathaniel Symkowick
Caleb Symkowick-Rose
Nathaniel Taylor
Andrew Thomson
Alex Valdez

Marc Thomas Valdez
Lucas Wagner

Lucas Walter
Shannon Wong
Bromley Wyrauch

Drticge

Year
24
24
'26
23
23
'26
24
25
23
25
25
23
23
25
23
24
'25
'25
26
'23
23
25



2022-2023 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS
CROSS COUNTRY

Season Schedule

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Invitational 09-03-22  8:00AM Local Schools  Christian Brothers Lagoon Valley Park
Invitational 09-10-22 8:00AM Local Schools  Christian Brothers Golden Gate Park Polo Field
Invitational 09-15-22  8:00AM Local Schools  Christian Brothers Great Park (Irvine, CA)
Invitational 09-17-22 8:00AM Local Schools  Christian Brothers Jumping Frog Jubilee
Invitational 09-24-22 8:00AM Local Schools  Christian Brothers Gold Mine Meet
Invitational 10-01-22 8:00AM Local Schools  Christian Brothers Willow Hill Reservoir
CAL Meet 1 10-12-22 4:00PM League Schools Christian Brothers Willow Hill Reservoir
Invitational 10-15-22 8:00AM Local Schools  Christian Brothers Sheldon High School
Invitational 10-22-22 8:00AM Local Schools  Christian Brothers Gibson Ranch Park
CAL Champs 10-27-22 8:00AM League Schools Christian Brothers Willow Hill Reservoir
SJS Sections 11-05-22  8:00AM Nor-Cal Schools Christian Brothers ~ Jumping Frog Jubilee
SJS Finals1 1-12-22 8:00AM Nor-Cal Schools Christian Brothers Willow Hill Reservoir
State Finals 11-26-22 8:00AM CA Schools Christian Brothers Woodward Park

-

SENIORS

Bradley Bertossa
Nikos Burciaga
Claire Carollo
Caitlynn Drew

Bridget Fitzpatrick
Joaquin Hernandez
Stephanie Luna-Gutierrez
Alexanderia Moya
Diego Rivas-Hernandez
Alicia Romani
Tyler Simi
Robin Sunada
Nathaniel Symkowick
Nathaniel Taylor
Lucas Walter
Shannon Wong
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CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2022-2023

JUNIOR VARSITY FOOTBALL
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Season Schedule

Type
Scrimmage

Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

Date

08-12-22
08-19-22
08-26-22
09-02-22
09-10-22
09-16-22
09-23-22
09-30-22
10-07-22
10-21-22
10-28-22

Time

3:00PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
5:00PM

Home/Host

Pioneer

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

El Camino

Vista del Lago

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Elite

Pleasant Grove
Sheldon

Jesuit

Del Campo
Sacramento
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers

Location

Pioneer High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Sacramento City College
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School

El Camino High School

Vista del Lago High School



TEAM

COACHES

Head Coach
Brock Littlejohn '85

Assistant Coaches
Brandon Conley
Jose Jasso
Roman Jordan
Cooper Laffan '19
Brent Littlejohn
Mike Marengo
David Starnes
Jacob Stewart

Number
55
76
88

56

14

65

60
31
15
33
20
13
50
21
53
i
80
25
44
62
30
11
22
51
52
40
24
7

32
74
43
54

12
23
10

2022-2023 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS
JUNIOR VARSITY FOOTBALL

Name
Jaxson Aurich
Gabriel Barnes
Jack Carnago

Zach Castillo
Joey Curtin
Jace DeBoo
Giovanni Destefano
Mason Edwards
Jonathan Gonzalez
Steven Greene
Ryan Hamerton
Aneil Harmon
Rhys Hembd
Deakon Holden
John Koch
Dreightin Lee
Neel Manchanda
Adrian Marquez
Nasser McGee
Jordan Medina
Elijah Morehouse
Andrew O’Neill
Johnathan Otto
Joseph Pelka
Zoe Pham
Alexander Pinto
Daniel Powers
Dennis Pritchard
Jace Ramirez
Jayden Ramirez
Nicholas Ramirez
Juliocesar Robles-Limon
Sean Romero
Darrius Siddons
Khalil Steele-Hicks
Zac Symkowick
Amedeo Tira
James Torinus
Shawn Underwood
Dillon Wegner
Marcos Williams
Michael Williams

Year
'25
25
25
25
25
25
'26
26
26
'26
25
24
26
26
25
25
25
25
'26
25
24
125
'26
25
25
'26
25
26
'26
25
25
26
25
25
26
26
26
25
'25
'26
26
'26



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2022-2023
VARSITY FOOTBALL
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Season Schedule

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Scrimmage 08-12-22 5:00PM Pioneer Christian Brothers Pioneer High School

Game 08-19-22 7:00PM Christian Brothers Burbank Christian Brothers High School
Game 08-26-22 7:00PM Christian Brothers Pleasant Grove Christian Brothers High School
Game 09-02-22 7:00PM Christian Brothers Sheldon Christian Brothers High School
Game 09-10-22 7:00PM Christian Brothers Jesuit Sacramento City College
Game 09-16-22 7:00PM Christian Brothers Del Campo Christian Brothers High School
Game 09-23-22 7:00PM Christian Brothers Sacramento Christian Brothers High School
Game 09-30-22 7:00PM Christian Brothers Capital Christian Christian Brothers High School
Game 10-07-22 7:00PM Rio Americano Christian Brothers Rio Americano High School
Game 10-21-22 7:00PM El Camino Christian Brothers El Camino High School

Game 10-28-22 7:00PM Vista del Lago Christian Brothers Vista del Lago High School



2022-2023 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS
VARSITY FOOTBALL

'|'E AM Number Name Year Number Name Year
60 Lorenzo Bautista 24 51 Connor Lynch 28

1 Phillip Bell 1l 25 61 Nehemiah Mullinax '23

3 Wyatt Brownstein 23 77 Palei Nauvai 24

25 Antonio Cabrera 23 55 Cameron Nero 25

9 Josiah Campbell 25 11 Jayden Nero 28

[][]A[:HES 20 Ezekiel Castex 25 13 Sammie Outlaw-Baldon 24

73 Yonathan Cervantes 24 33 Daniel Pierson 24

Head Coach 24 Adrian Davis 25 4 Marcus Price 23

Larry Morla ‘08 30 John Faust 23 14 Armando Ramirez 25
53 Liam Gough '23 44 Dustin Regino 23

Assistant Coaches 10 Weston Green 24 65 Jacob Rodriguez 23
Andrew Bettencourt '06 63 Luis Guzman 23 72 Antonio Sanchez 23
DeV|r2:DgsJGarl|ars 22 Landon Howard '23 34 Shamond Shears 24
sl 4 Jordan Howell 24 62 Benjamin Smith 24
Miles Hansen 7 Cooper Jennings '23 76 Robert Spore 25
Daon Ransom 5 Erik Jensen 23 56 Dexter Stinson 24
Khari Reichling 2 Isaiah Jordan 24 71 Carlos Talamantes 23
Jon Scriven 21 Daniel Kamara et 52 Jack Van Loben Sels 24

74 Lucas Krenn-Brown 23 54 Mason Vicari 24

8 William Littlejohn 24 12 Johnny Vishaj 23
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Jack Faust
Landon Howard 44

Lucas Krenn-Brown
Connor Lynch
Nehemiah Mullinax
Jayden Nero
Marcus Price
Dustin Regino
Jacob Rodriguez
Antonio Sancez
Carlos Talamantes
Johnny Vishaj




CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2022-2023
WOMEN’S VARSITY GOLF

COACHES

Head Goach
Kirk Purdy

Assistant Coaches
Tai Mamea '16
Sean Wong

Riley Wong '16

TEAM

Name
Leila Abay
Emma Bettar

Magdalena Bowen

Brie Briggs
Isabelle Burke
Dylan Corcoran
Ellis Gamble
Annalise Gay
Vivian Johnson
Madeline Lucas

Year
26
26
23
23
'26
26
26
23
24
26

Name

Penelope Mackis
Bria McCarty
Zaoey Mosley
Emma Oliveira
Calista Rapolla
Natasha Reese
Magnolia Roth
Nicole Staggs
Hannah Stouder
Chloe Tam

Year
26
'24
26
25
23
25
'26
23
25
25



2022-2023 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS
WOMEN’S VARSITY GOLF

Season Schedule

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Scrimmage  08-15-22 3:00PM Pleasant Grove Christian Brothers Rancho Murieta Country Club
Scrimmage  08-17-22 5:30PM Davis Christian Brothers Wildhorse Goif Club

Match 08-29-22 3:30PM Christian Brothers St. Francis Bing Maloney Golf Course
Match 09-01-22 3:00PM St. Mary's (stockton) Christian Brothers Stockton Golf & Country Club
Match 09-08-22 3:30PM El Camino Christian Brothers Ancil Hoffman Golf Course
Match 09-13-22 3:30PM Del Campo Christian Brothers Mather Golf Course

Match 09-15-22 3:30PM Christian Brothers Capital Christian Bing Maloney Golf Course
Match 09-20-22 3:30PM Vista del Lago Christian Brothers Empire Ranch Golf Club
Match 09-22-22 3:30PM Christian Brothers Rio Americano Bing Maloney Golf Course
CAL #10 9-26-22 1:00PM League Schools Christian Brothers Timber Creek Golf Course
Match 09-29-22 3:30PM Rio Americano Christian Brothers Ancil Hoffman Golf Course
Match 10-04-22 3:30PM Christian Brothers Del Campo Bing Maloney Golf Course
Match 10-08-22 3:30PM Christian Brothers Vista del Lago Bing Maloney Golf Course
Tournament 10-10-22 8:00AM Tracy Christian Brothers Tracy Golf & Country Club
Match 10-11-22 3:30PM Capital Christian Christian Brothers Cordova Golf Course

Match 10-13-22 3:30PM Christian Brothers El Camino Bing Maloney Golf Course
CAL #2 10-17-22 12:00PM League Schools Christian Brothers Mather Golf Course

{a

SENIORS

Magdalena Bowen
Brie Briggs
Annalise Gay
Calista Rapolla
Nicole Staggs




CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2022-2023

(OACHES TEAM

Head Coach Name Year Name Year
Dustin Wagner Ashley Ancog '23 Sofia Jordana 24
Assistant Coach D!ana Angslious - Brgnha KaLllfman :26
Ken Lewis 71 Nicole Archer 24 Heidi Koenig 26
Grace Bettencourt '23 Natalya Negroni 24
Gianna Cavaletto 24 Taylor Pagano 24
Courtney Chin 25 Gracie Ramondini 24
Liberty Daily 25 Alessandra Salvini 23
Graciela Diaz '23 Francesca Salvini 26
Isabella Dickinson '26 McKensie Sanchez 24
Celsey Drew '26 Malia Scullary 23
Sophia Ellars 25 Madeleine Steenhausen ‘25
Claire Feely 26 Sawyer Stevens 26
Sophia Garcia 23 Jolie Utter 24

Kathryn Jones 24



Season Schedule

Type Date

Match 08-24-22
Match 09-02-22
Match 09-20-22
Match 09-22-22
Match 09-29-22
Match 10-04-22
Match 10-06-22
Match 10-11-22
Match 10-18-22
Match 10-20-22
Playoff 10-24-22
Playoff 10-26-22

{a

SENIORS

Ashley Ancog
Grace Bettencourt
Graciela Diaz
Sophia Garcia
Alessandra Salvini
Malia Scullary

Time

4:00PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
4:00PM
4:15PM
4:30PM
4:15PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:15PM
TBD

TBD

2022-2023 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS
WOMEN’S VARSITY TENNIS

Home/Host
Christian Brothers
River City
Christian Brothers
Del Campo

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
El Camino

TBA

TBA

Opponent
Cosumnes Oaks
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
Del Campo

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Location

Laguna Creek Sports Club
River City High School
Laguna Creek Sports Club
Del Campo High School
Vista del Lago High School
Laguna Creek Sports Club
Rio Americano High School
Laguna Creek Sports Club
Laguna Creek Sports Club
El Camino High School
TBD

TBD




CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2022-2023
WOMEN’S FRESHMA

ACH TEAM

8[] [] Number Name Year

g:?rg"mry 9 Isabella Alvarez 26
17 Reece Bettencourt 26

Assistant Goach 11 Sophia Brennan 06

Todd Rhoads 7 Sabrina Davis '26
4 Hailey Edgar '26
2 Delaney Fisher 26
13 llliana Foth 26
14 Reya Harmon '26
8 Larkin Hernandez '26
5 Ava Montelongo 26
15 Kyla Newman '26
6 Veronica O'Neill 26
1 Ruby Reynolds 26
12 Raya Rivett '26
10 Leila Serrano 26
3 Mia Wyatt '26
16 Amelia Wynn '26




Season Schedule

Type
Scrimmage
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

Date

08-13-22
08-19-22
08-20-22
08-20-22
08-20-22
08-24-22
08-29-22
08-31-22
09-05-22
09-07-22
09-14-22
09-21-22
09-26-22
09-28-22
10-03-22
10-04-22
10-05-22
10-10-22
10-15-22
10-17-22
10-19-22

Time
8:00AM
4:00PM
TBD
TBD
11:30AM
4:30PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
4:30PM

2022-2023 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

Home/Host
Bradshaw Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Pleasant Grove
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Sacramento

Rio Americano

El Camino

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers

P~

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Whitney

Whitney

Pleasant Grove
Ponderosa
Christian Brothers
El Dorado
Inderkum
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Sacramento

Oak Ridge
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

St. Francis

El Camino

Vista del Lago

WOMEN’S FRESHMAN VOLLEYBALL

Location

Bradshaw Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
Oak Ridge High School

Oak Ridge High School

Oak Ridge High School
Pleasant Grove High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Del Campo High School
Sacramento High School

Rio Americano High School

El Camino High School

Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Capital Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2022-2023
WOMEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

> i

Head Coach
Etin Chelini 17 - p -
13 Emerson Allen 25
Assistant Coach 5 Ashley Brandenburger ’25
Joey Arrow 10 Natalie Caceres 25
13 Giuliana Calderon 26
6 Cassie Dugan 25
2 Neva Hernandez 28
4 Audra Lucas 25
9 Madeline Mendonsa 25
16 Jael Morgan 24
14 Jadin Norman 24
11 Nadia Ortega '25
1 Madeleine Salinas 24
Michelle Schramm 25
15 Veronica White '26
12 Casey Wiest 24

3 Amelia Wright 25



Season Schedule

Type
Scrimmage
Game
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game1
Game

Game

Date
08-13-22
08-19-22
08-24-22
08-29-22
08-31-22
09-03-22
09-05-22
09-07-22
09-12-22
09-14-22
09-19-22
09-21-22
09-26-22
09-28-22
10-03-22
10-04-22
10-05-22
10-10-22
0-15-22
10-17-22
10-19-22

Time
8:00AM
5:00PM
5:30PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
TBD
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:00PM
5:30PMC
5:30PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM

2022-2023 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS
WOMEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

Home/Host
Cosumnes Oaks
Christian Brothers
Pleasant Grove
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Oak Ridge

Del Campo
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
El Camino

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
apital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers

fa

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Whitney

Christian Brothers
El Dorado
Inderkum
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
West Campus
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Sacramento

Oak Ridge
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

St. Francis

El Camino

Vista del Lago

Location

Cosumnes Oaks High Scheol
Christian Brothers High School
Pleasant Grove High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Oak Ridge High School

Del Campo High School
Sacramento High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School
El Camino High School

Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Capital Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2022-2023
WOMEN’S VARSITY VOLLEYBALL
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TR

COACHES TEAM
Head Goach Number Name Year
dames Tadd 14 Grace Carollo 25
Assistant Coaches 5 Elia Constancio 24
Joey Arrow 20 Drew-Marie DeGuzman '23
Katie Cunanan 11 Raegan Dineen 25
TaY'O’ Jacky ;s 9 Kemyah Harris 25
Jaime Toedtemeier 13 SaneHiEE 96
4 Harper Johnson 04
8 Sofia Maglinte 24
3 Kimora McKechnie 23
7 Lilian Perez 24
6 Erin Pilot 25
1 Madalyn Rowsey 23
2 Sara Trasmonte 24
16 Sydney Walllin 25




2022-2023 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS
WOMEN’S VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

Season Schedule

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Scrimmage 08-13-22 8:00AM Pleasant Grove Christian Brothers Pleasant Grove High School
Game 08-19-22 6:00PM Christian Brothers Whitney Christian Brothers High School
Game 08-22-22 7:00PM Cosumnes Oaks Christian Brothers Cosumnes Oaks High School
Game 08-24-22 6:30PM Pleasant Grove Christian Brothers Pleasant Grove High School
Game 08-29-22 6:00PM Christian Brothers El Dorado Christian Brothers High School
Game 08-31-22 6:00PM Christian Brothers Inderkum Christian Brothers High School
Game 09-05-22 6:30PM Del Campo Christian Brothers Del Campo High School

Game 09-07-22 6:30PM Sacramento Christian Brothers Sacramento High School
Game 09-12-22 6:30PM Christian Brothers Capital Christian Christian Brothers High School
Game 09-14-22 6:30PM Rio Ametricano Christian Brothers Rio Americano High School
Tournament 09-17-22 TBD Qak Ridge Christian Brothers Qak Ridge High School

Game 09-19-22 6:00PM Christian Brothers West Campus Christian Brothers

Game 09-21-22 6:30PM El Camino Christian Brothers El Camino High School

Game 09-26-22 6:30PM Vista del Lago Christian Brothers Vista del Lago High School
Game 09-28-22 6:30PM Christian Brothers Del Campo Christian Brothers High School
Game 10-03-22 6:30PM Christian Brothers Sacramento Christian Brothers High School
Game 10-04-22 6:00PM Christian Brothers Oak Ridge Christian Brothers High School
Game 10-05-22 6:30PM Capital Christian Christian Brothers Capital Christian High School
Tournament 10-08-22 TBD Nor-Cal Schools Christian Brothers San Joaquin Delta College
Game 10-10-22 6:30PM Christian Brothers Rio Americano Christian Brothers High School
Game 10-15-22 6:00PM Christian Brothers St. Francis Christian Brothers High School
Game 10-17-22 6:30PM Christian Brothers El Camino Christian Brothers High School
Game 10-19-22 6:30PM Christian Brothers Vista del Lago Christian Brothers High School

fa

SENIORS

Drew-Marie DeGuzman

Kimora McKechnie
Madalyn Rowsey




CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2022-2023
WOMEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY WATERPOLO

COACHES TEAM

Head Coach Name Year

David Brandenburger Flannery Carpenter 6

Assistant Coaches Kadyn Carrozzo ‘25

Melody Lednicky Lehman '22 Marne Herda '25

Madeline Mercer '18 Lana Lukins '26
Faith Monjaras 25
Madeleine Perrault 25
Anna Potter 25
Karly Reese '26
Angelina Rivera ‘25
Kathryn Rodriguez '26
Dakota Schiltz '26
Alexandra Taylor '26
Taylor Thrower 24
Maya Torres '26
Kaylie VonSchoech 24




2022-2023 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS
WOMEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY WATERPOLO

Season Schedule

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Tournament 09-10-22 TBD McClatchy Christian Brothers McClatchy High School
Game 09-12-22 4:00PM Christian Brothers McClatchy Sacramento City College
Game 09-14-22 6:45PM Oak Ridge Christian Brothers Qak Ridge High School
Tournament 09-16-22 TBD Granite Bay Christian Brothers Granite Bay High School
Game 09-16-22 12:15PM Granite Bay Christian Brothers Granite Bay High School
Tournament 09-17-22 TBD Granite Bay Christian Brothers Granite Bay High School
Tournament 09-17-22 TBD Granite Bay Christian Brothers Granite Bay High School
Game 09-21-22 7:00PM Del Campo Christian Brothers Del Gampo High School
Tournament  09-23-22 TBD Del Oro Christian Brothers Del Oro High School
Tournament 09-24-22 TBD Del Oro Christian Brothers Del Oro High School
Game 09-27-22 7:00PM Christian Brothers St. Francis Sacramento City College
Game 09-28-22 7:00PM Christian Brothers El Camino Sacramento City College
Game 10-04-22 7:00PM Roseville Christian Brothers Roseville High School
Game 10-05-22 7:00PM Christian Brothers Rio Americano Sacramento City College
Tournament 10-08-22 TBD McClatchy Christian Brothers McClatchy High School
Game 10-11-22 QOakmont Christian Brothers Sacramento City College

7:00PM

-




CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2022-2023
WOMEN’S VARSITY WATERPOLO
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COACHES TEAM
Heall‘ Coach Name Yoar
David Brandenburger N
Amili Aceves 25
Rt Eoasniing Madeline Brennan '23
Melody Lednicky Lehman *22 i Calect] 2
Madeline Mercer '18 Riley DiSantis 23
Linnea Fulton 24
Toom Hamager Abig_,ail Gonong 25
Ava Sharma 25 Mariah Johnson '23
Carolyn Kauss 23
Kathleen Melarkey 23
Tessa Milton 24
Ruth Palko 23
Natalia Parfenova 28
Mara Plazibat '23
Anne Rodriguez '23
Logan Tiska 23
Alana Yuzon '23




2022-2023 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS
WOMEN’S VARSITY WATERPOLO

Season Schedule

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Scrimmage 08-24-22 6:00PM River City Christian Brothers River City High School
Game 08-31-22 6:00PM Christian Brothers Kennedy Sacramento City College
Tournament 09-02-22 TBD Local Schools Christian Brothers Clovis West High School
Tournament 09-03-22 TBD Local Schools Christian Brothers Clovis West High School
Game 09-12-22 5.00PM Christian Brothers McClatchy Sacramento City College
Gam 09-14-22 5:45PM Oak Ridge Christian Brothers Oak Ridge High School
Tournament 09-16-22 TBD Local Schools Christian Brothers Sierra College
Tournament 09-17-22 TBD Local Schools Christian Brothers Sierra College

Game 09-20-22 4:00PM Mira Loma Christian Brothers Mira Loma High School
Game 09-21-22 6:00PM Del Campo Christian Brothers Del Campo High School
Game 09-22-22 5:00PM Christian Brothers Franklin Sacramento City College
Game 09-27-22 6:00PM Christian Brothers St. Francis Sacramento City College
Game 09-28-22 6:00PM Christian Brothers El Camino Sacramento City College
Tournament 09-30-22 TBD Granite Bay Christian Brothers Granite Bay High School
Tournament 10-01-22 TBD Granite Bay Christian Brothers Granite Bay High School
Game 10-04-22 7:00PM Roseville Christian Brothers Roseville High School
Game 10-05-22 6:00PM Christian Brothers Ric Americano Sacramento City College
Game 10-11-22 7:00PM Oakmont Christian Brothers Sacramento City College
Tournament 10-12-22 TBD League Schools Christian Brothers TBD

Tournament 10-19-22 TBD League Schools Christian Brothers TBD

Tournament 10-21-22 TBD Vintage Christian Brothers Vintage High School
Tournament 10-22-22 TBD Vintage Christian Brothers Vintage High School

P

SENIORS

Madeline Brennan
Ava Delucchi
Riley DiSantis

Mariah Johnson
Carolyn Kauss
Kathleen Melarkey
Ruth Palko
Mara Plazibat
Anne Rodriguez
Logan Tiska
Alana Yuzon




CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2022-2023

(OACHES

Head Coach
Hannah Best

Assistant Coaches
Patrick Cahill '22
Max Crimmins *15
Todd Woolford

MEN’S VARSITY WATER

TEAM

Name

Ryan Delucchi

Nathan Fisher

lan Hambrook
Benjamin Hrabe

Gian Jones

Tate Leveroni-Sorensen
Cian Looby

Nicholas Peretti

Flynn Ryan

Brice San Julian

Jacob Sarille

Andrew Tolamatl Montandon
Jack Vicari

Andrew Yuzon

POLO

Year
'25
26
'23
26
'25
'26
25
24
25
'23
26
28
23
26



2022-2023 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS
MEN’S VARSITY WATERPOLO

Season Schedule

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Scrimmage 08-24-22 5:00PM River City Christian Brothers River City High School
Game 08-31-22 5:00PM Christian Brothers Kennedy Sacramento City College
Tournament 09-09-22 TBD Local Schools Christian Brothers Sierra College
Tournament 09-10-22 TBD Local Schools Christian Brothers Sierra College

Game 09-12-22 6:00PM Christian Brothers McClatchy Sacramento City College
Game 09-14-22 4:45PM Oak Ridge Christian Brothers Oak Ridge High School
Game 09-20-22 5:00PM Mira Loma Christian Brothers Mira Loma High School
Game 09-21-22 5:00PM Del Campo Christian Brothers Del Campo High School
Game 09-22-22 4:00PM Christian Brothers Franklin Sacramento City College
Tournament 09-23-22 TBD Local Schools Christian Brothers Granite Bay High School
Tournament 09-24-22 TBD Local Schools Christian Brothers Granite Bay High School
Game 09-28-22 5:00PM Christian Brothers El Camino Sacramento City College
Game 10-04-22 7:00PM Roseville Christian Brothers Roseville High School
Game 10-05-22 5:00PM Christian Brothers Rio Americano Sacramento City College
Tournament 10-07-22 TBD Local Schools Christian Brothers Jesuit High School
Tournament 10-08-22 TBD Local Schools Christian Brothers Jesuit High School
Game 10-11-22 7:00PM Oakmont Christian Brothers Sacramento City College
Tournament 10-12-22 TBD League Schools Christian Brothers TBD

Tournament 10-19-22 TBD League Schools Christian Brothers TBD

SENIORS

lan Hambrook
Brice San Julian
Andrew Tolamatl Montandon
Jack Vicari







OPEN HOUSE

Sunday, October 2, 2022 | 11 a.m. - 2 p.m.
Informational presentations | 11:30 a.m. & 12:30 p.m.

The place to be.
4315 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95820

Scan here or visit our website

at www.cbhs-sacramento.org
to register for Open House.




